
 

CITY OF STAR, IDAHO 

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
 City Hall - 10769 W State Street, Star, Idaho 

Tuesday, March 04, 2025 at 7:00 PM 
 

Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City Clerk’s 
Office at 208-286-7247, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting date. 

PUBLIC NOTICE: THIS MEETING IS RECORDED AND PLACED IN AN ONLINE FORMAT. PERSONS MAY 
EITHER VIEW OR LISTEN TO VIDEO / AUDIO OF THIS MEETING UNTIL SUCH TIME THE RECORDING IS 
DESTROYED UNDER THE CITY'S RETENTION POLICY. 

1. CALL TO ORDER – Welcome/Pledge of Allegiance 

2. INVOCATION  

3. ROLL CALL 

4. PUBLIC COMMENT - Members of the Public may address the Mayor and Council on any item not currently  
on the agenda or on items currently or potentially set for a Public Hearing.  Comments regarding City 
Staff,  Elected Officials and Private Citizens should be set for a private meeting with the Mayor.  (Three 
Minute  Time Limit)  

5. CONSENT AGENDA (ACTION ITEM) *All matters listed within the Consent Agenda have been distributed to 
each member of the Star City Council for reading and study, they are considered to be routine and will be 
enacted by one motion of the Consent Agenda or placed on the Regular Agenda by request. 

A. Approval of Claims 

B. Approval of Minutes: February 4 and February 18, 2025 

C. Approval of Minutes: 

D. Milepost Commons #2 Final Plat 

E. Trapper Ridge #4 Final Plat 

F. Pollard Elementary School Conditional Use Permit Findings of Fact 

6. ACTION ITEMS:(The Council at its option may suspend the rules requiring three separate readings on 
three separate days for ordinances on the agenda for approval. This may be by a single motion to suspend 
the rules under Idaho Code 50-902; second of the motion; ROLL CALL VOTE; Title of the Ordinance is read 
aloud; motion to approve; second of the motion: ROLL CALL VOTE.) 

A. Approval of Updated Integrated Five-Year Work Plan to be sent to Ada County Highway District 
(ACHD) - (ACTION ITEM) 

B. Memorandum of Understanding with Valley Regional Transit for Emergency Evacuation and 
Transportation Support (ACTION ITEM) 

7. ADJOURNMENT 
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CITY OF STAR, IDAHO 

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
 City Hall - 10769 W State Street, Star, Idaho 

Tuesday, March 04, 2025 at 7:00 PM 
 

Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City Clerk’s 
Office at 208-286-7247, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting date. 

 

The meeting can be viewed via a link posted to the City of Star website at staridaho.org.  Information on 
how to participate in a public hearing remotely will be posted to staridaho.org under the meeting 
information. The public is always welcomed to submit comments in writing. 

Land Use Public Hearing Process 

Public signs up to speak at the public hearing 

Mayor Opens the Public Hearing 

Mayor asks council if there is any Ex Parte Contact 

Applicant has up to 20 minutes to present their project 

Council can ask the applicant questions and staff questions 

Public Testimony (3 minutes per person) 

     1.  Those for the project speak 

     2.  Those against the project speak 

     3.  Those who are neither for or against but wish to speak to the project 

     4.  Council may ask the individual speaking follow-up questions that does not count   
          towards their 3 minutes 

Applicant rebuttal (10 minutes) 

Council can ask the applicant and staff questions 

Mayor closes the public hearing 

Council deliberates  

Motion is made to approve, approve with conditions, deny or table the application to a date certain in the 
future 
 

Thank you for coming to the Star City Council meeting, public involvement is fantastic and helps in 
shaping our city for the future.  As this is a public hearing, there will be no cheering, clapping, jeering or 
speaking out during the hearing.  Only the person at the podium has the floor to speak during their 
allotted time.  If someone does speak out, cheer, claps, etc. they will be asked to leave the hearing and or 
escorted out of the hearing.   We want to keep these hearings civil so everyone can be heard. 
   

Thank you for your participation. 

Mayor Trevor Chadwick 
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CITY OF STAR

1099 Vendor Detail Query

For checks paid between: 02/12/25 to 02/25/25

Vendor Name Doc # Invoice #/Description Date Warrant Amount Inv Date Period Fund Org Account Object

ACTION PLUMBING CL   4761    13291 Backflow CH/Blake Pk Restrm 02/21/25 23840 470.00 02/17/25 2/25 10 554 41540 434

ACTION PLUMBING CL   4783    13288 Riverhouse West Toilet 02/25/25 23851 225.00 02/14/25 2/25 10 554 41540 434

ADA COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICT CL   4711    119014 ACHD Impact Fees Jan 2025 02/13/25 -99323 269,815.00 01/31/25 1/25 10 0 40000 791

ADA COUNTY LANDFILL CL   4718    270307 Landfill Fees 02/18/25 23826 15.00 02/01/28 2/25 10 0 41595 831

ADA COUNTY LANDFILL CL   4718    170208 Landfill Fees 02/18/25 23826 16.96 02/01/25 2/25 10 0 41595 831

ADA COUNTY LANDFILL CL   4754    173580 Landfill Fees 02/20/25 23841 15.00 02/13/25 2/25 10 0 41595 831

ADA COUNTY PROSECUTORS OFFICE CL   4720    1Feb 2025 Prosecutions Contract 02/18/25 -99316 3,541.90 01/23/25 2/25 10 0 41300 327

ADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CL   4719    1122568 Police Services Feb 2025 02/18/25 -99317 301,181.48 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 42110 365

ADVANCED SIGN LLC CL   4759    36100013609 Lettering for Back/Front Door 02/21/25 -99300 256.00 03/30/25 2/25 10 555 41540 434

ADVANCED SIGN LLC CL   4759    26100013862 Anchor for Fence Posts 02/21/25 -99300 730.80 02/19/25 2/25 10 566 41550 435

ADVANCED SIGN LLC CL   4759    16100013773 Hardware for Signs 02/21/25 -99300 392.50 02/10/25 2/25 10 0 41580 447

AERO CONSTRUCTION CL   4722    1Bond Release Dutch Bros St Lgt 02/18/25 23827 20,829.00 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 40600 881

ANNIE PEW CL   4721    2Mayor's Youth Council Supplies 02/18/25 23828 12.68 02/12/25 2/25 10 0 45070 590

ANNIE PEW CL   4721    1Before/After School Supplies 02/18/25 23828 108.53 02/12/25 2/25 10 101 44022 611

AVI SYSTEMS, INC CL   4769    189035644 Public Meeting Room Service 02/25/25 -99295 1,865.06 02/19/25 2/25 10 0 42200 376

B'S ACE HARDWARE CL   4758    1361562 Flush Valve Kit 02/21/25 23842 20.69 02/14/25 2/25 10 554 41540 434

BATTERIES PLUS BULBS CL   4777    1P79935680 Batteries - Passport Office 02/25/25 23852 135.36 01/30/25 2/25 10 0 41810 611

BILLS MACHINE SHOP CL   4664    125-1119 Dump Trailer Repair 02/18/25 -99318 1,506.67 01/28/25 1/25 10 0 41580 433

BOISE METRO CHAMBER CL   4750    15832162 Membership Dues 02/20/25 23843 511.00 02/20/25 2/25 10 359 48990 570

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY IDAHO CL   4723    1Scholarship Cameron Walke 02/18/25 23829 1,275.00 02/04/25 2/25 10 0 48520 840

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC CL   4736    238777241 Shared Copier S&W 02/18/25 -99315 522.66 02/11/25 2/25 10 0 42200 374

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC CL   4736    138403818 Leases for 2 Copiers 02/18/25 -99315 256.24 02/09/25 2/25 10 0 42200 374

CINDY TINKER CL   4725    1Reimburse Cork Board 02/18/25 23830 42.39 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41810 611

CLEARWATER FINANCIAL LLC CL   4744    23230 Police Impact Fee Proj Add 2 02/19/25 -99307 2,350.00 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 48960 593

CLEARWATER FINANCIAL LLC CL   4744    13230 Park Impact Fee Project Add 1 02/19/25 -99307 2,350.00 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 48960 593

CLEARWATER FINANCIAL LLC CL   4744    33230 Pathways Impact Fee Proj Add 3 02/19/25 -99307 875.00 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 48960 593

DANA PARTRIDGE CL   4712    2Services 01/30/25 to 02/12/25 02/13/25 -99322 2,875.72 02/13/25 2/25 10 0 41740 565

DONNA JENSEN CL   4753    1Riverhouse Deposit Refund 02/20/25 23844 500.00 02/20/25 2/25 10 0 40700 882

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS, INC CL   4751    198638 Background Checks 02/20/25 23845 148.35 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 41810 533

FATBEAM LLC CL   4738    152323 Fiber Optic Internet Service 02/19/25 -99313 3,987.50 02/01/25 2/25 10 0 41100 419

FISHER INC CL   4710    11424 Video Interview Project 02/13/25 23825 26,735.18 09/28/24 2/25 10 0 45070 591

FISHER'S TECHNOLOGY CL   4737    11449976 Copier City Hall 02/19/25 -99314 114.48 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 42200 374

FISHER'S TECHNOLOGY CL   4737    21449977 Copier Rec Center 02/19/25 -99314 51.70 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 42200 374

GAMEFACE ATHLETICS CL   4739    1321239 Fleece Jackets 02/19/25 -99312 64.00 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 45050 585

GEM STATE PAPER & SUPPLY COMPANYCL   4780    13101587 Janitorial Supplies 02/25/25 -99290 786.90 02/12/25 2/25 10 553 41540 434

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUPCL   4781    1*4647-001 Irrigation Maintenance 02/25/25 -99289 18.00 02/10/25 2/25 10 565 41550 435

HUBBLE HOMES LLC CL   4770    1Refund - Cancelled Permits 02/25/25 23853 67,045.89 02/24/25 2/25 10 0 40700 884

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    40033022563 10775 W State St Star Outreach 02/25/25 -99294 116.00 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   300032863988 960 S Main Street 02/25/25 -99294 167.61 02/12/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    30033022589 10769 W State St CT City Hall 02/25/25 -99294 667.10 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    10033022594 1000 S Main St Pump 02/25/25 -99294 42.06 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    50033022576 11225 W Blake Dr Blake Pk 02/25/25 -99294 148.74 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   120033022592 1300 N Star Rd HC Entry Lgts 02/25/25 -99294 61.18 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   200033022580 State/Plummer Street 02/25/25 -99294 14.47 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   190033022596 Blake Park Sprinklers 02/25/25 -99294 3.81 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   180030204591 Hunters Creek Street 02/25/25 -99294 15.49 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   170033075641 Highbrook/Hwy 44 St 02/25/25 -99294 42.17 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   140033022587 1500 N Star Rd CT 02/25/25 -99294 697.28 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   220030204606 Street Lights Blake Pk 02/25/25 -99294 18.08 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   130033022572 1310 N Little Camas BG Shop 02/25/25 -99294 181.10 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   210033022584 Street Lights Star 02/25/25 -99294 397.99 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   110033022554 1250 N Star Rd HC Pump 02/25/25 -99294 83.16 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   270033367599 W Otter Rock Dr Pump 02/25/25 -99294 102.80 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    60033157130 11380 W Hidden Brook Dr 02/25/25 -99294 242.38 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   280030968905 W Picket Cr/Pollard Ln 02/25/25 -99294 11.89 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   250033380347 W Otter Rock Dr Outlet 02/25/25 -99294 28.34 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   160030980194 Floating Feather/Pl 02/25/25 -99294 12.96 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    20033372621 10405 W Otter Rock Dr Pond 02/25/25 -99294 131.30 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   290032863989 960 S Main Street 02/25/25 -99294 852.58 02/12/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    80033207654 11665 W State St A 02/25/25 -99294 311.44 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772   100030885171 11665 W State St C 02/25/25 -99294 178.67 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    90033207655 11665 W State St A1 02/25/25 -99294 250.83 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4772    70030943198 11665 W State St 41 02/25/25 -99294 9.45 02/14/25 2/25 10 0 41100 413

IDAHO PRESS CL   4740    153210 Legal/Pub Notice PH 2/18 02/19/25 -99311 99.18 02/01/25 2/25 10 0 41810 530

IDAHO TRACTOR INC CL   4760    13869 Tail Light Assembly 02/21/25 23846 51.39 02/05/25 2/25 10 568 41560 437

IDAHO TRACTOR INC CL   4760    23949 Auto Parts 02/21/25 23846 65.25 02/14/25 2/25 10 568 41560 437

IDAHO TRACTOR INC CL   4760    33937 Bolt Wheel 02/21/25 23846 3.96 02/13/25 2/25 10 568 41560 437

IDAHO TRACTOR INC CL   4784    23858 Tire for 5X5 1100X 02/25/25 23854 224.91 02/03/25 2/25 10 569 41560 437

IDAHO TRACTOR INC CL   4784    341505 Seal on Tractor Out 02/25/25 23854 1,834.72 01/31/25 2/25 10 569 41560 437

IDAHO TRACTOR INC CL   4784    141512 Front Tires for Tractor 02/25/25 23854 599.62 02/03/25 2/25 10 569 41560 437

INTERMOUNTAIN GAS COMPANY CL   4774    1*3000 2 City Hall 10769 W State St 02/25/25 23855 338.60 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 41100 414

INTERMOUNTAIN GAS COMPANY CL   4774    4*7251 2 Police Stn 11665 W State St 02/25/25 23855 396.86 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 41100 414

INTERMOUNTAIN GAS COMPANY CL   4774    3*3000 1 Outreach Bldg 10775 W State St 02/25/25 23855 76.62 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 41100 414

INTERMOUNTAIN GAS COMPANY CL   4774    2*1000 1 B&G Shop 1310 N Little Camas 02/25/25 23855 183.63 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 41100 414

INVICTUS TECHNOLOGY & EQUIPMENTCL   4726    1Network Switch/Access Points 02/18/25 23831 8,050.00 02/08/25 2/25 10 0 42200 371

IWORQ SYSTEMS INC CL   4745    1211415 Business License Management 02/19/25 -99306 4,000.00 02/13/25 2/25 10 0 42200 372

JOHN HANCOCK CL   4786    2Asset Charges 02/25/25 -99287 199.77 02/13/25 2/25 10 0 41140 230

JOHN HANCOCK CL   4786    1Asset Charges 02/25/25 -99287 749.15 02/13/25 2/25 10 0 41210 230

KELLER ASSOCIATES INC CL   4752    20250062 City Hall Generator Analysis 02/20/25 23847 2,900.00 02/15/25 2/25 10 0 45210 339

KELLER ASSOCIATES INC CL   4752    10244146 City Hall Generator Analysis 02/20/25 23847 4,720.00 01/15/25 2/25 10 0 45210 339

L&W SUPPLY CORPORATION CL   4785    1*6793-001 Insulation Pavilion Pk 02/25/25 23856 282.27 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 45100 738

L&W SUPPLY CORPORATION CL   4785    2*5426-001 Credit 02/25/25 23856 -15.98 01/20/25 2/25 10 0 45100 738

MOUNT OLYMPUS WATER CL   4742    124331811 Water City Hall 02/19/25 -99309 112.98 02/01/25 2/25 10 0 41810 611

MOUNT OLYMPUS WATER CL   4742    224335904 Water Rec Center 02/19/25 -99309 34.69 02/01/25 2/25 10 0 41810 611

MOUNTAIN ALARM CL   4741    15819261 Fire Alarm/Monitoring 02/19/25 -99310 92.50 02/01/25 2/25 10 327 48900 333

MOUNTAIN ALARM CL   4741    25819260 Security Backup/Monito 02/19/25 -99310 46.33 02/01/25 2/25 10 327 48900 333

MTM WOODWORKS CL   4779    1190874 Cabinet Install DMV 02/25/25 23857 150.00 02/21/25 2/25 10 719 45110 755
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NAPA AUTO PARTS CL   4762    2119390 Wiper Blades 02/21/25 23848 25.38 02/13/25 2/25 10 568 41560 437

NAPA AUTO PARTS CL   4762    1118943 Lights for 5x5 1100 02/21/25 23848 20.48 02/04/25 2/25 10 568 41560 437

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC CL   4773    7001391885 Star City Hall 02/25/25 -99293 362.23 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 41100 411

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC CL   4773    1001391555 Hunters Creek Park 02/25/25 -99293 452.94 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 41100 411

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC CL   4773    3001391616 Star River Access 10 02/25/25 -99293 89.39 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 41100 411

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC CL   4773    8001391901 Blake Haven Park 02/25/25 -99293 111.51 01/31/25 2/25 10 0 41100 411

RICHMOND AMERICAN HOMES OF IDAHOCL   4727    1Refund Permits  Incorrect Fee 02/18/25 23832 2,750.00 02/06/25 2/25 10 0 40700 884

ROBERT LITTLE CL   4757    2Life Insur Life Insurance 02/21/25 -99301 -285.38 02/20/25 2/25 10 0 41740 565

ROBERT LITTLE CL   4757    1396253 B&G Contracted Services 02/21/25 -99301 5,250.00 02/02/25 2/25 10 0 41740 565

ROCKY MOUNTAIN ROLL CL   4728    138560879 Stage/Sound Hometown 02/18/25 23833 9,905.96 01/28/25 2/25 10 0 45000 597

ROYALTY ELECTRIC LLC CL   4743    125006-2 Installed Camera Pavilion 02/19/25 -99308 2,505.00 02/05/25 2/25 10 0 45100 738

ROYALTY ELECTRIC LLC CL   4743    224070-2 Network Ugrade/Camera 02/19/25 -99308 9,873.00 02/05/25 2/25 10 0 45100 735

ROYALTY ELECTRIC LLC CL   4775    224070-3 Conduits/Data Cabinet/Camera 02/25/25 -99292 13,581.00 02/18/25 2/25 10 0 45100 735

ROYALTY ELECTRIC LLC CL   4775    125006-3 Verkada Veiwing Station 02/25/25 -99292 3,695.00 02/13/25 2/25 10 0 45100 735

SBI CONTRACTING INC CL   4763    111527 Hand Dryer Blake Pk Men's Rstm 02/25/25 23858 455.00 02/21/25 2/25 10 554 41540 434

SHANE DALE CL   4731    2TV and Mount Driver's License 02/18/25 23834 370.98 02/04/25 2/25 10 719 45110 755

SHANE DALE CL   4731    1TV and Mount Passport Office 02/18/25 23834 370.98 02/04/25 2/25 10 720 45110 755

SHAWN NICKEL CL   4730    1Reimburse Remarkable Fees 02/18/25 23835 35.88 02/18/25 2/25 10 0 41810 611

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4764    11073-3 Paint for Soccer Goals 02/21/25 -99299 35.24 02/10/25 2/25 10 0 41580 436

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4764    30866-1 Paint Roller 02/21/25 -99299 3.65 02/01/25 2/25 10 0 41570 613

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4764    21790-4 Paint for Soccer Goals 02/21/25 -99299 23.50 02/11/25 2/25 10 0 41580 436

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4778    30174-8 Riverhouse Paint Supplies 02/25/25 -99291 22.54 01/31/25 2/25 10 555 41540 434

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4778    21287-9 Spackling 02/25/25 -99291 3.29 02/20/25 2/25 10 555 41540 434

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4778    10859-6 Paint for Passport Photos 02/25/25 -99291 31.08 01/31/25 2/25 10 555 41540 434

SIMPLOT TURF & HORTICULTURE CL   4782    1216076818 Fertilizer/Seed/Spray 02/25/25 -99288 307.50 02/06/25 2/25 10 560 41550 435

STAR CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CL   4735    32478 Lunch with Camber of Commerce 02/18/25 23836 40.00 02/03/25 2/25 10 0 45050 585

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713   1202-150571 Dikes for Pallet Straps 02/13/25 23824 20.97 01/23/25 1/25 10 0 41570 613

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713   1002-147712 Velcro for Signs 02/13/25 23824 9.98 01/21/25 1/25 10 555 41540 434

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713   1103-67739 Screws for Painting 02/13/25 23824 6.00 01/21/25 1/25 10 0 41580 447

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    802-144446 9 " Foam Rollers 02/13/25 23824 28.45 01/19/25 1/25 10 555 41540 434

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    202-118111 Painters Tape 02/13/25 23824 23.98 01/02/25 1/25 10 720 45110 755

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    102-118005 Goof Off 02/13/25 23824 10.99 01/02/25 1/25 10 720 45110 755

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    903-67504 Liquid Nails for Corner Guards 02/13/25 23824 19.95 01/21/25 1/25 10 555 41540 434

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713   1302-152286 Caulk Gun 02/13/25 23824 10.99 01/24/25 1/25 10 555 41540 434

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    702-140071 Spray Foam 02/13/25 23824 9.99 01/16/25 1/25 10 0 41580 447

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    602-127303 Spray Texture 02/13/25 23824 24.98 01/08/25 1/25 10 720 45110 755

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    402-119676 Tape and Razorblade 02/13/25 23824 34.97 01/03/25 1/25 10 720 45110 755

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    502-119871 Flush Level 02/13/25 23824 6.99 01/03/25 1/25 10 554 41540 434

STAR MERCANTILE INC CL   4713    303-54164 Painters Tape 02/13/25 23824 23.98 01/02/25 1/25 10 720 45110 755

STATE OF IDAHO FEDERAL SURPLUS CL   4765    18330 Misc Hand Tools 02/21/25 23849 52.00 02/12/25 2/25 10 0 41570 613

SUBLIME ELECTRIC CL   4729    1Refund Cancelled Permit 02/18/25 23837 60.00 02/04/25 2/25 10 0 40700 884

THOMAS SPILLNER JR CL   4733    1Refund Cancelled Permit 02/18/25 23838 99.22 02/04/25 2/25 10 0 40700 884

TITAN EXCAVATION & CONSTRUCTIONCL   4734    13373 Water Service Line - Dog Park 02/18/25 23839 1,800.00 01/30/25 2/25 10 0 45100 738

VERIZON WIRELESS CL   4771    16105000704 Monthly Cell Phones 02/25/25 23859 2,417.32 02/01/25 2/25 10 0 41100 373
